USGA

JOURNAL

TURF MANAGEMENT

Published by the United States Golf Association

Permission to reprint articles herein is freely granted (unless specifically noted otherwise)
provided credit is given to the USGA Journal

VOL. XI, No. 1

APRIL, 1958

Through the Green

Miss Margaret Curtis—Gracious Yet Dynamic

by Miss Nancy Jupp

World Team Event Planned for Amateurs

by Joseph C. Dey, Jr.

National Golf Day—A Golfer’s Investment

Preparing the Course for a Competition

He Turned to Golf in Middle Age

by John P. English

Two Centuries of Golfing Fashions
Harry Packham

Junior Golf Booms in National Capital ...

The Referee

by Joseph M. Gambatese

Turf Management: USGA Green Section
How to Meet Rising Costs vf Golf Course Maintenance—
Summary of Panel Discussicns by Various Experts

It’s Your Honor

1

5

8
10
11
14
15
17
18
22

25
33

Published seven times a year in February, April, June, July, August, September and November by the

UNITED STATES GOLF ASSOCIATION
40 EAST 38th SI., NEW YORK 16, N. Y.

Subscription: $2 a year. Single copies: 30c. Subscriptions, articles, photographs, and correspondence should

be sent to the above address.

Entered as Second-class Matter March 38, 1950, at the Post Office at New York, N. Y., under the Act of

March 8, 1879. Additional entry at Post office in Sea Cliff, L. I

Edited by Joseph C. Dey, Jr., and John P. English. Managing Editor: Miss Nancy Jupp. All articles

voluntarily contributed.

Championships

Sectional
Championship Entries Qualifying Dates of
or Team Match Close Rounds Event
Open May 15 June 2 June 12-13-14
Women'’s Open June 13 None June 26-27-28
Amateur Public Links *May 29 tJune 16-21 July 7-12
Junior Amateur June 27 July 15 July 30-Aug. 2
{a) Curtis Cup Match e August 8-9
Girls’ Junior July 25 None August 11-15
Women’s Amateur Aug. 1 None August 18-23
(b) Americas Cup Match —— D — September 5-6
Amateur Aug. 7 Aug. 26 September 8-13
Senior ‘Amateur Aug. 29 Sept. 16 Sept. 29-Oct. 4

USGA COMPETITIONS FOR 1958

Location

Southern Hills C. C.
Tulsa, Okla.

Forest Lake C, C.
Bloomfield Hills,
Mich.

Silver Lake G. C.
Orland Park, il

University of Minnesots
Golf Course,

St. Paul, Minn.

Brae Burn C. C.
West Newton, Mass.

Greenwich C. C.
Greenwich, Conn,

Wee Burn C. C.
Darien, Conn.

Olympic C. C.

San Francisco, Cal.
Olympic C. C.
San Francisco, Cal.

Monterey Peninsula
Country Club,
Pebble Beach, Cal.

Dates entries close mean last dates for applications to reach USGA office, except in the case, of
the Amateur Public Links Championship. For possible exceptions in dates of Sectional Qualifying

Rounds, see entry forms.

Re Amateur Public Links Championship:

*Entries close with Sectional Qualifying Chairmen.

+Exact date in each Section to be fixed by Sectional Chairmen. .
(a) Curtis Cup Match—Women’s amateur teams: British 1sles vs. United States.
(b) Americas Cup Match—Men’s amateur teams: Canada vs. Mexico vs. United States.




