

VI N.

# USGA

### **TURF MANAGEMENT**

### **Published by the United States Golf Association**

Permission to reprint articles herein is freely granted (unless specifically noted otherwise) provided credit is given to the USGA Journal

ADDII

1059

VOL. XI, No. 1	750
Through the Green	1
Miss Margaret Curtis-Gracious Yet Dynamic by Miss Nancy Jupp	5
World Team Event Planned for Amateursby Joseph C. Dey, Jr	. 8
National Golf Day—A Golfer's Investment	10
Preparing the Course for a Competitionby John P. English	a 11
He Turned to Golf in Middle Age	14
Two Centuries of Golfing Fashions	15
Harry Packham	17
Junior Golf Booms in National Capitalby Joseph M. Gambateso	e 18
The Referee	22
Turf Management: USGA Green Section	
How to Meet Rising Costs of Golf Course Maintenance—	
Summary of Panel Discussions by Various Experts	25
It's Your Honor	33

Published seven times a year in February, April, June, July, August, September and November by the UNITED STATES GOLF ASSOCIATION 40 EAST 38th ST., NEW YORK 16, N. Y.

Subscription: \$2 a year. Single copies: 30c. Subscriptions, articles, photographs, and correspondence should

be sent to the above address. Entered as Second-class Matter March 3, 1950, at the Post Office at New York, N. Y., under the Act of March 8, 1879. Additional entry at Post office in Sea Cliff, L. I., N. Y.

Edited by Joseph C. Dey, Jr., and John P. English. Managing Editor: Miss Nancy Jupp. All articles voluntarily contributed.

# **USGA COMPETITIONS FOR 1958**

## Championships

Championship or Team Match	Entries Close	Sectional Qualifyin <b>g</b> Rounds	Dates of Event	Location
Open	May 15	June 2	June 12-13-14	Southern Hills C. C. Tulsa, Okla,
Women's Open	June 13	None	June 26-27-28	Forest Lake C. C. Bloomfield Hills, Mich.
Amateur Public Links	*May 29	†June 16-21	July 7-12	Silver Lake G. C. Orland Park, 1ll.
Junior Amateur	June 27	July 15	July 30-Aug. 2	University of Minnesotz Golf Course, St. Paul, Minn.
(a) Curtis Cup Match	<del></del>		August 8-9	Brae Burn C. C. West Newton, Mass.
Girls' Junior	July 25	None	August 11-15	Greenwich C. C. Greenwich, Conn.
Women's Amateur	Aug. 1	None	August 18-23	Wee Burn C. C. Darien, Conn.
(b) Americas Cup Match			September 5-6	Olympic C. C. San Francisco, Cal.
Amateur	Aug. 7	Aug. 26	September 8-13	Olympic C. C. San Francisco, Cal.
Senior Amateur	Aug. 29	Sept. 16	Sept. 29-Oct. 4	Monterey Peninsula Country Club, Pebble Beach, Cal.

Dates entries close mean last dates for applications to reach USGA office, except in the case of the Amateur Public Links Championship. For possible exceptions in dates of Sectional Qualifying Rounds, see entry forms.
Re Amateur Public Links Championship:

\*\*Entries close with Sectional Qualifying Chairmen.

†Exact date in each Section to be fixed by Sectional Chairmen.

(a) Curtis Cup Match—Women's amateur teams: British Isles vs. United States.

(b) Americas Cup Match—Men's amateur teams: Canada vs. Mexico vs. United States.